

May 15, 2014

## Rambus to Present at the J.P. Morgan 42nd Annual Technology, Media and Telecom Conference

SUNNYVALE, Calif.--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- Rambus Inc. (Nasdaq:RMBS) today announced that Dr. Ronald Black, chief executive officer, and Satish Rishi, chief financial officer, will present at the J.P. Morgan 42nd Annual Technology, Media and Telecom Conference in Boston, MA on Wednesday, May 21, 2014.

The presentation is scheduled to begin at 10:00 a.m. ET and will be available through a webcast which can be accessed on Rambus' Investor Relations website at <u>investor.rambus.com</u>. A replay will also be available on the website following the event.

## About Rambus Inc.

Rambus brings invention to market. Our customizable IP cores, architecture licenses, tools, services, and training improve the competitive advantage of our customers' products while accelerating their time-to-market. Rambus products and innovations capture, secure and move data. For more information, visit <u>rambus.com</u>.

RMBSFN

Rambus Investor Relations Nicole Noutsios, 408-462-8050 nnoutsios@rambus.com

Source: Rambus Inc.

News Provided by Acquire Media